



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 10:30 AM
District: District 2
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 200 (US 301) FROM MARION CO LINE TO N OF 203RD ST

Call Order: 002
Counties: ALACHUA
Fed Aid No: D224060B
Project(s): 43431825201 (*)

Contract: T2A02

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$7,419,960.20	100.00%
2	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,652,683.39	103.14%
3	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,770,114.25	104.72%
4	WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,776,042.51	104.80%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024**Call Order:** 002**Contract:** T2A02**District:** District 2**Counties:** ALACHUA**Fed Aid No:** D224060B**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 43431825201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 200 (US 301) FROM MARION CO LINE TO N OF 203RD ST

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling & resurfacing, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements, highway signing, guardrail, and other incidental construction on SR200 (US301) from the Marion County Line to north of 203rd Street.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43431825201		(1.000) LS	680,068.86000	680,068.86	317,364.71000	317,364.71	772,846.00000	772,846.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43431825201		(180.000) DA (LS)	256,640.31000	256,640.31	444,077.67000	444,077.67	445,954.00000	445,954.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		120.000 HR	141.55000	16,986.00	100.00000	12,000.00	95.00000	11,400.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		25,920.000 ED	0.26000	6,739.20	0.19000	4,924.80	0.30000	7,776.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		190,552.000 ED	0.12000	22,866.24	0.09000	17,149.68	0.12000	22,866.24
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		2,160.000 ED	6.74000	14,558.40	5.00000	10,800.00	5.20000	11,232.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,496.000 ED	12.13000	18,146.48	9.00000	13,464.00	11.25000	16,830.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102115		1,800.000	0.34000	612.00	0.25000	450.00	0.30000	540.00
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0045	0102150 1		720.000	6.07000	4,370.40	4.50000	3,240.00	5.20000	3,744.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0050	0102150 2		720.000	6.74000	4,852.80	5.00000	3,600.00	5.20000	3,744.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0055	0104 1		1,600.000	2.97000	4,752.00	10.94000	17,504.00	15.00000	24,000.00
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0060	0104 10 3		420.000	9.37000	3,935.40	21.99000	9,235.80	14.75000	6,195.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0065	0107 1		277.400	64.70000	17,947.78	150.00000	41,610.00	170.00000	47,158.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0070	0107 2		277.400	128.07000	35,526.62	100.00000	27,740.00	115.00000	31,901.00
MOWING			AC						
0075	0120 1		25.000	344.71000	8,617.75	124.16000	3,104.00	150.00000	3,750.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0080	0120 6		60.000	74.96000	4,497.60	135.88000	8,152.80	100.00000	6,000.00
EMBANKMENT			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085	0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		179.000 SY	40.54000	7,256.66	83.04000	14,864.16	25.00000	4,475.00
0090	0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,377.000 SY	39.86000	54,887.22	43.78000	60,285.06	32.00000	44,064.00
0095	0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		63,222.000 SY	4.54000	287,027.88	3.94000	249,094.68	3.10000	195,988.20
0100	0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		470.000 SY	29.82000	14,015.40	7.11000	3,341.70	25.00000	11,750.00
0105	0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		14,270.000 SY	3.37000	48,089.90	3.55000	50,658.50	3.25000	46,377.50
0110	0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		8,431.000 SY	4.06000	34,229.86	5.60000	47,213.60	3.15000	26,557.65
0115	0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		8,167.000 SY	7.26000	59,292.42	5.97000	48,756.99	5.10000	41,651.70
0120	0327 70 16 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH		379.000 SY	17.72000	6,715.88	7.26000	2,751.54	30.00000	11,370.00
0125	0327 70 20 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 3/4" AVG DEPTH		20,056.000 SY	5.56000	111,511.36	5.96000	119,533.76	3.80000	76,212.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0327 70 28 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 6 3/4" AVG DEPTH		3,062.000 SY	11.94000	36,560.28	15.45000	47,307.90	8.75000	26,792.50
0135 0334 1 59 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, HIGH POLYMER		18,580.700 TN	191.00000	3,548,913.70	219.69000	4,081,993.98	205.00000	3,809,043.50
0140 0337 7 26 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, HIGH POLYMER		4,722.700 TN	221.00000	1,043,716.70	261.33000	1,234,183.19	269.00000	1,270,406.30
0145 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		36.600 TN	497.40000	18,204.84	617.57000	22,603.06	480.00000	17,568.00
0150 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		379.000 SY	141.55000	53,647.45	36.28000	13,750.12	29.00000	10,991.00
0155 0430174115 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"SD		65.000 LF	335.53000	21,809.45	224.00000	14,560.00	160.00000	10,400.00
0160 0430982123 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" CD		4.000 EA	3,266.45000	13,065.80	3,986.00000	15,944.00	3,350.00000	13,400.00
0165 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		144.000 LF	84.93000	12,229.92	63.00000	9,072.00	75.00000	10,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		209.000 LF	32.55000	6,802.95	22.00000	4,598.00	28.50000	5,956.50
0175 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		210.000 LF	3.30000	693.00	3.00000	630.00	6.90000	1,449.00
0180 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		4.000 EA	5,547.37000	22,189.48	2,975.00000	11,900.00	3,750.00000	15,000.00
0185 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		34,801.000 SY	5.67000	197,321.67	3.32000	115,539.32	4.60000	160,084.60
0190 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,112.000 EA	6.27000	13,242.24	4.65000	9,820.80	4.50000	9,504.00
0195 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6.600 GM	2,123.23000	14,013.32	1,575.00000	10,395.00	1,725.00000	11,385.00
0200 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		95.000 LF	3.52000	334.40	2.61000	247.95	3.50000	332.50
0205 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		6.000 GM	559.45000	3,356.70	415.00000	2,490.00	700.00000	4,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0210 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.321 GM	963.89000	309.41	715.00000	229.52	850.00000	272.85
0215 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	107.85000	539.25	80.00000	400.00	85.00000	425.00
0220 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		78.000 EA	64.70000	5,046.60	48.00000	3,744.00	50.00000	3,900.00
0225 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6.600 GM	2,123.23000	14,013.32	1,575.00000	10,395.00	1,725.00000	11,385.00
0230 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.832 GM	963.89000	801.96	715.00000	594.88	850.00000	707.20
0235 0906173200 TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION		15,000.000 LB	12.56000	188,400.00	11.00000	165,000.00	6.15000	92,250.00
0240 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43431825201		(1.000) LS	87,264.13000	87,264.13	87,264.13000	87,264.13	87,264.13000	87,264.13
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$7,026,620.99		\$7,393,580.30		\$7,447,900.17	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0546 72 3		19.497	4,993.39000	97,356.12	2,028.41000	39,547.91	1,725.00000	33,632.33
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		GM						
0250 0700 1111		66.000	535.19000	35,322.54	397.00000	26,202.00	450.00000	29,700.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		EA						
0255 0700 1112		16.000	2,185.25000	34,964.00	1,621.00000	25,936.00	1,800.00000	28,800.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		EA						
0260 0700 1600		12.000	47.18000	566.16	35.00000	420.00	40.00000	480.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		EA						
0265 0700 3101		4.000	382.85000	1,531.40	284.00000	1,136.00	325.00000	1,300.00
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		EA						
0270 0700 3102		1.000	637.65000	637.65	473.00000	473.00	540.00000	540.00
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		EA						
0275 0700 3103		1.000	1,472.12000	1,472.12	1,092.00000	1,092.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		EA						
0280 0700 3104		1.000	3,824.52000	3,824.52	2,837.00000	2,837.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	33.70000	134.80	25.00000	100.00	28.50000	114.00
0290 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		1.000 EA	67.40000	67.40	50.00000	50.00	55.00000	55.00
0295 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	101.11000	202.22	75.00000	150.00	85.00000	170.00
0300 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	134.81000	134.81	100.00000	100.00	115.00000	115.00
0305 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		22.000 EA	303.32000	6,673.04	225.00000	4,950.00	260.00000	5,720.00
0310 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,445.000 EA	6.27000	15,330.15	4.65000	11,369.25	4.50000	11,002.50
0315 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43431825201		(1.000) LS	70,100.47000	70,100.47	52,000.00000	52,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00
0320 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		95.000 LF	11.46000	1,088.70	8.50000	807.50	11.50000	1,092.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0325 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.321 GM	3,572.43000	1,146.75	2,650.00000	850.65	2,800.00000	898.80
0330 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	202.21000	1,011.05	150.00000	750.00	230.00000	1,150.00
0335 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		78.000 EA	121.33000	9,463.74	90.00000	7,020.00	115.00000	8,970.00
0340 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.832 GM	3,572.43000	2,972.26	2,650.00000	2,204.80	2,800.00000	2,329.60
0345 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		9.000 EA	283.10000	2,547.90	210.00000	1,890.00	230.00000	2,070.00
0350 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	202.21000	1,819.89	150.00000	1,350.00	115.00000	1,035.00
0355 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6.547 GM	6,201.20000	40,599.26	4,600.00000	30,116.20	7,500.00000	49,102.50
0360 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6".10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		5.917 GM	1,921.02000	11,366.68	1,425.00000	8,431.73	1,800.00000	10,650.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0365	0711 15201		5.113	6,201.20000	31,706.74	4,600.00000	23,519.80	7,500.00000	38,347.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0370	0713103101		0.160	53,923.44000	8,627.75	40,000.00000	6,400.00	48,500.00000	7,760.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0375	0713103181		0.160	20,221.29000	3,235.41	15,000.00000	2,400.00	13,800.00000	2,208.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0380	0713103201		0.160	53,923.44000	8,627.75	40,000.00000	6,400.00	48,500.00000	7,760.00
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0385	0713107		141.000	5.73000	807.93	4.25000	599.25	5.75000	810.75
PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE			SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$393,339.21		\$259,103.09		\$322,214.08	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$7,419,960.20		\$7,652,683.39		7,770,114.25	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	937,980.00000	937,980.00				
MOBILIZATION 43431825201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(180.000)	648,002.00000	648,002.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43431825201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		120.000	135.00000	16,200.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		25,920.000	0.27000	6,998.40				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		190,552.000	0.12000	22,866.24				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 76		2,160.000	5.40000	11,664.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0035	0102 99		1,496.000	10.75000	16,082.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102115		1,800.000	0.27000	486.00				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0045	0102150 1		720.000	4.30000	3,096.00				
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0102150 2		720.000	4.30000	3,096.00				
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0055	0104 1		1,600.000	25.00000	40,000.00				
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0060	0104 10 3		420.000	3.00000	1,260.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0065	0107 1		277.400	80.65000	22,372.31				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0070	0107 2		277.400	107.50000	29,820.50				
MOWING			AC						
0075	0120 1		25.000	50.00000	1,250.00				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0080	0120 6		60.000	50.00000	3,000.00				
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0085	0160 4		179.000	30.00000	5,370.00				
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0090	0285701		1,377.000	20.00000	27,540.00				
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0095	0327 70 4		63,222.000	4.11000	259,842.42				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0100	0327 70 5		470.000	3.26000	1,532.20				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0105	0327 70 6		14,270.000	2.88000	41,097.60				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0110	0327 70 11		8,431.000	3.50000	29,508.50				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0115	0327 70 12		8,167.000	2.64000	21,560.88				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0120	0327 70 16		379.000	2.08000	788.32				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0125	0327 70 20		20,056.000	4.78000	95,867.68				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 3/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0130	0327 70 28		3,062.000	7.24000	22,168.88				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 6 3/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0135	0334 1 59		18,580.700	185.23000	3,441,703.06				
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, HIGH POLYMER			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0337 7 26 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, HIGH POLYMER		4,722.700 TN	255.01000	1,204,335.73				
0145 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		36.600 TN	275.00000	10,065.00				
0150 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		379.000 SY	165.00000	62,535.00				
0155 0430174115 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"SD		65.000 LF	135.00000	8,775.00				
0160 0430982123 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" CD		4.000 EA	3,655.00000	14,620.00				
0165 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		144.000 LF	135.00000	19,440.00				
0170 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		209.000 LF	27.70000	5,789.30				
0175 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		210.000 LF	12.90000	2,709.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0180 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		4.000 EA	4,429.00000	17,716.00				
0185 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		34,801.000 SY	2.40000	83,522.40				
0190 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,112.000 EA	7.26000	15,333.12				
0195 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6.600 GM	2,688.00000	17,740.80				
0200 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		95.000 LF	5.40000	513.00				
0205 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		6.000 GM	1,667.00000	10,002.00				
0210 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.321 GM	2,150.00000	690.15				
0215 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	80.65000	403.25				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0220	0710 11170		78.000	63.45000	4,949.10				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0225	0710 11201		6.600	2,688.00000	17,740.80				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0230	0710 11241		0.832	2,150.00000	1,788.80				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0235	0906173200		15,000.000	8.75000	131,250.00				
TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION			LB						
0240	0999 25		(1.000)	87,264.13000	87,264.13				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43431825201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$7,428,335.57					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		19.497 GM	2,265.00000	44,160.71				
0250 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		66.000 EA	563.30000	37,177.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Signing						
0255	0700 1112		16.000	2,228.00000	35,648.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF			EA						
0260	0700 1600		12.000	32.25000	387.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE			EA						
0265	0700 3101		4.000	383.00000	1,532.00				
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF			EA						
0270	0700 3102		1.000	480.00000	480.00				
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF			EA						
0275	0700 3103		1.000	752.50000	752.50				
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF			EA						
0280	0700 3104		1.000	1,280.00000	1,280.00				
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF			EA						
0285	0700 3601		4.000	21.50000	86.00				
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF			EA						
0290	0700 3602		1.000	26.90000	26.90				
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0295 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	37.65000	75.30				
0300 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	53.75000	53.75				
0305 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		22.000 EA	215.00000	4,730.00				
0310 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,445.000 EA	7.55000	18,459.75				
0315 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43431825201		(1.000) LS	52,140.00000	52,140.00				
0320 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		95.000 LF	12.90000	1,225.50				
0325 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.321 GM	3,225.00000	1,035.23				
0330 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	258.00000	1,290.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.					
Item Description			Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0335	0711 11170		78.000	129.00000	10,062.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0340	0711 11241		0.832	3,225.00000	2,683.20				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"			GM						
0345	0711 14160		9.000	258.00000	2,322.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE			EA						
0350	0711 14170		9.000	129.00000	1,161.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0355	0711 15101		6.547	8,385.00000	54,896.60				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0360	0711 15131		5.917	2,064.00000	12,212.69				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0365	0711 15201		5.113	8,385.00000	42,872.51				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0370	0713103101		0.160	54,180.00000	8,668.80				
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2A02

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Signing						
0375	0713103181		0.160	15,480.00000	2,476.80				
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0380	0713103201		0.160	54,180.00000	8,668.80				
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0385	0713107		141.000	8.10000	1,142.10				
PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE			SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$347,706.94					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$7,776,042.51					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** T2A02

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

12/4/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office